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Enrollment Trends-Fall Fall 2025 Student Profile

Student Level

Prof. Law
8469 8704 9071 6% Prof. PharmD
Doctoral 2%
7524 2%
Masters
11%
Undergrads
79%

Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 Fall 2025

Fall 2025-Level Summary

(Prior Year Comparison)

e Undergraduate enrollment has increased +6% to 7221
| * Master’s enrollment has increased +6% to 973
B - Doctoral enrollment has decreased -2% to 158
et ¢ Law enrollment has increased +1% to 556
* Pharmacy (Professional PharmD) enrollment has
declined -16% to 162




Fall 2025 Student Headcount by School/College

Percent Change Over Prior Year

School of Business |GGG 1754 3%
College of Science, Engineering &... | KNG 1620 0%
College of Liberal Arts & Behavioral Sciences || NG 1473 1%
College of Education |GGG 1252 6%
School of Public Affairs | IEGNKGIEGEGEGEGGE 245 -11%
College of Pharmacy & Health Sciences | I 797 +2%

Law Schoo! |G 572 1+
School of Communication |G 475 +2%

College of Transdisciplinary Studies [l 183 >100%

Fall 2025 Student Headcount by New Student Type

All First-time Freshmen All Transfers
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HBCUs- Student Success Measures

Public Institution

23-24 23-24

1yr eyr
Persistence| Grad Rate

Texas Southern University

23-24 2018-2024

Top 5 lyr byr

Private Institutions Persistence | Grad Rate

Spelman College 94% 78%
Howard University 91% 70%
Morehouse College 87% 59%
Tuskegee University 81% 55%

‘Xavier University of Louisiana 48%

66% 22%

Top 5

Public Institutions
Florida Agricultural and Mechanical University
North Carolina A & T State University

Morgan State University

Delaware State University

Bowie State University

2025 Texas Southern Summary

89%
77%
73%
70%

-

Fall 2024 to Fall 2025 Persistence rate=70.48% [Highest on record]
2025 (2021 Cohort) 4yr Graduation rate=12.3% [2"9 Highest on record]
2025 (2019 Cohort) 6yr Graduation rate=23.6% [2"° Highest on record]

68%

2018-2024
oyr
Persistence| Grad Rate

53%
57%
41%
39%
38%!
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